12-18-1	998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA
FORM PTC-1594 1-31-92 11-75-97	en spike shet still 1889 Lit \$2,5 \$1,5 \$1,5 \$1,1 \$2,1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies).	055
La Haye Laboratories, Inc.	Name: Alcon Universal Ltd
Indiv:dual(s)Association	Internal Address: Rosch 69
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Bosch 69, City: CH-6331 Hunenberg Country Switze land Zip Code
X Corporation – State of Washington	one chroso manufacty country switze land 210 code
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	HORAMI MICHAEL SA AND THE AND
3. Nature of conveyance	
X Assignment Merger	Individual(s) citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Association 11-25-1998
	General Partnership U.S. Parent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #39
Other	Limited Partnership
Execution Date: September 15, 1998	X Corporation - foreign, Switzerland
Execution Pale: General 15, 1330	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No (s) 75/340,754	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	 ed?Yes _XNo
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name Anna Gill, Manager	registrations involved1
Alcon Laboratories, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address Trademark Services (IL-32)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 6201 South Freeway	8. Deposit account number:
	01-0480
City: Fort Worth State: TX ZIP: 76134-2099	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a 	any attached conv is a true conv of
the original document.	,
Anna Gill Uni	a Dile 11/24/88
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
	Total number of Jages comprising cover sheet
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detac	h this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per docume	ent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and nathering the data needed, and
completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 •
7/1998 SBURNS - 060002013 010440 - 25340754	
0.48 40.000	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0114

TRADEMARKS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Alcon Universal Ltd. : Box 5

Appln. No.: 75/340,754 : Trademark Operations

Issued: August 13, 1997:

For : ICAPS TR :

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Anna Gill, having an address c/o Alcon Laboratories, Inc., PO Box £600, Fort Worth, Texas 76115, is hereby appointed applicant's representative upon whom correspondence, notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Claude Rossier, Director

Alcon Universal Ltd.

Date: 20 November 1098

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0115

UNITED STATES PENDING

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, La Haye Laboratories, Inc. (hereinafter "La Haye"), a Washington co-poration, having a principal address at 2205 152nd Avenue, N.E., Redmond, Washington 98052-5:319, has adopted and used the trademark ICAPS TR for goods which pertained to dietetic supplements for ophthalmic use and for which it filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 1997, Serial No. 75/340,754; and

WHEREAS, La Haye assigned its dietetic supplements for ophthalmic use business on September 15, 1998, to Alcon Universal Ltd., (hereinafter "Alcon"), a Swiss corporation, having a principal address at Bosch 69, 6331 Hunenberg, Switzerland.

NOW, THEREFORE, La Haye has assigned and does hereby assign to Nestle effective as of September 15, 1998, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the application for registration thereof, ICAPS TR, Serial No. 75/340,754.

La Haye further warrants that, upon the request of Alcon, it shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Alcon and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this agreement, as well as to provide such other material, information anc/or assistance as Alcon may consider necessary; and this agreement shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction and all those in privity therewith.

LA HAYE LABORATORIES, INC.

NAME: Michael C. Maloney
TITLE: President and CEO

State of Washington)
(County of King)

RECORDED: 11/25/1998

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Michael C. Maloney, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document and, being by me first duly sworn, declared that the statements therein contained are true and correct.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 15th day of September, 1998.

Notary Public Signature

Notary Public Printed or Typed Name

My commission expires: 2/14/30

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0116